

October 7, 2024

AD 33

Ct. 17

SG

WPA 23122 of 2024

Smt. Krishna Mallick

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. S. Pathak

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Amitava Chaudhuri

Mr. Ritaban Sarkar

... for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

On his prayer, list the matter for hearing under the same heading on November 11, 2024.

[Jay Sengupta, J.]