

25.03.2026  
Court No.25  
D/L No.113  
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**WPA 23122 of 2024**

**Krishna Mallick**  
**Versus**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Deblina Lahiri  
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

...for the Petitioner

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that this Court is not having the determination to take up the matter and prays for release of the instant writ application.
2. In view of the submission made on behalf of the petitioner, WPA 23122 of 2024 is released from the list of this Court with the liberty to mention the matter before the Court having determination.

***(Krishna Rao, J.)***